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School istrict No. 61 (Greater Victoria)

Annual Budget - Revenue and Expense
Year Ended June 30, 2018

Ministry Oper ting Grant FTE's
School-Age
Adult
Other
Total Ministry Operating Grant Funded FTE's

Revenues
Provincial Grants
Ministry of Education
Tuition
Other Revenue
Rentals and Leases
Investment Income
Amortization of Deferred Capital Revenue
Total Revenue

Expenses
Instruction

™I a2 AJd_ " " a al

2018
Annual

19,021.906
43.643
65.250

19,130.799

$

192,589,973
13,282,552
7,412,520
1,697,745
762,491
6,974,392
222,719,673

189,081,700
Asuf414,

Statement 2

2017
Annual

18,830 974
51.188
45.000

18.,927.162

$

174,161,301
11,120,452
7,361,200
1,678,812
795,000
6,721,934
201,838,699

170,245,405
4 596 A722

Operations and Maintenance
Transportation and Housing
Total Expense

Net Revenue (Expense)
Budgeted Allocation (Retirement) of Surplus (Deficit)
Budgeted Surplus (Deficit), for the year

Budgeted Surplus (Deficit), for the ye r comprised of:
Operating Fund Surplus (Deficit)
Special Purpose Fund Surplus (Deficit)
Capital Fund Surplus (Deficit)
Budgeted Surplus (Deficit), for the year

34,354,257

(6.329.381)

4,104,887

]
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33,416,363

(7.398.219)

5,910,764



Statement 2

School District No. 61 (Greater Victoria)
Annual Budget - Revenue and Expense
Year Ended June 30, 2018

‘ 2018
Annual Budget
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School istrict No. 61 (Greater Victoria) Schedule 24
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Year Ended June 30, 2018

2018 2017

8 8
Provincial Grants - Ministry of Education
Operating Grant, Ministry of Education 166,715,079 160,733,977
INAC/LEA Recovery (927,465) (1,023,960)
Other Ministry of Education Grants
Pay Equity 2,896,617 2,896,617
Retum of Administrative Savings 827,353
Additional Supplement Distribution 459,155
Total Provincial Grants - Ministry of Education 169,511,584 163.065.789
Tuition
Summer School Fees 17,696 27,169
Continuing Education 58,124 58,124
International and Out of Province Students 13,206,732 11.035.159
Total Tuition 13,282,552 11.120.452

Other Revenues
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Miscellaneous
Miscellaneous Revenue 55,055 48,240
Aboriginal Nations Education Curriculum Project 15,000 8,000
Parent Contributions 80.000
Total Other Revenue 997.520 1.160.200
Rentals and Le ses 1,694,784 1,674,784
Investment Income 650,000 650,000

Total Operating Revenue 186,136,440 177.671,225



School istrict No. 61 (Greater Victoria)
Annual Budget - Schedule of Operating Expense by Object
Year Ended June 30, 2018

Sal ries
Teachers
Principals and Vice Principals
Educational Assistants
Support Staff
Other Professionals
Substitutes
Total Salaries

Employee Benefits
Total Sal ries and Benefits

Services and Supplies

2018
Annual Budget
$

82,684,954
12,255,821
17,240,139
17,038,427

3,697,241
7,181,346
140,097,928

32,198,765

172,296,693
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Schedule 2B

2017
Annual Budget

$

79,934,858
11,438,642
15,722,720
16,828,220
3,645,069
6,666,719
134,236,228

31.288.112

165,524,340

A 310 Q87
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Student Transportation

Professional Development and Travel
Rentals and Leases

Dues and Fees

Insurance

Supplies

Utilities

Total Services and Supplies

Total Operating Expense

998,933
571,601
79,238
88,207
442,842
5,593,711
4,642,407
16,944,634

189,241,327

998,933
580,786
98,188
84,712
442,842
5,750,864
4,981,367
17,257,649

182,781,989
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School istrict No. 61 (Greater Victoria)
Annual Budget - Special Purpose Revenue and Expense
Year Ended June 30, 2018

Schedule 3

2018 2017
Annual Budget Annual Budget
$ $

Revenues

Provincial Grants

Ministry of Education 21,878,389 9,895,512

Other Revenue 6,415,000 6,201,000

Investment Income 76,000 75,000

Total Revenue 28,369,389 16,171,512
'

Instruction 27,559,110 13,292,260

Operations and M ce 810.279 879.252

Total Expense 28.369.389 16.171.512

Budgeted Surplus (Deficit), for the year
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